
Official Box Score - Final
Southern Illinois at UTSA
02/11/2026 at Nancy Almaraz (Puerto Vallarta, Mexico)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 2

UTSA 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 1 2

Win: Hernandez,Arlette (1-0) Loss: Lucas,H (1-1) Save: None.

Southern Illinois 1 (6-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

25 Potter,S C 3 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0
20 Blomenkamp, LF 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
02 Williams,E DH 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Lee,E 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0
28 Grann,S 1B 3 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
04 Knutson,A (SS) 3B 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
22 Stewart,J SS 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
18  Wilkerson,H (3B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1

19  Pritchett,B RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
01  Pursley,C CF 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Lucas,H P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 1 3 1 0 9 18 5 1 2

BATTING

2B: Blomenkamp [3] (off Hernandez).

TB: Blomenkamp 2. 2-Out RBI: Blomenkamp.

Team RISP: 1-3.

UTSA 3 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Wick,Sabrina SS 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0
14  Madlock,Taryn RF 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
27 Mundine,Samantha CF 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
17  Madrid,Makayla 1B 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
10  Lenton,Madison (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Meador,Brookelynn C 3 1 1 2 0 1 9 0 0 1
11  Rucker,Skylar LF 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
7  Stafford,Demiree DH 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Hornback,Madison 3B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
8  Letbetter,Caton 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
34 Hernandez,Arlette P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 21 3 6 3 0 3 21 5 1 2

BATTING

2B: Wick [1] (off Lucas).

HR: Meador [1] (7th, 0 out, RBI off Lucas)

TB: Meador 4; Wick 2. SH: Hornback. HBP: Madrid [1].

Team RISP: 2-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Madlock [1]. CS: Mundine [1].

SIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

05 Lucas,H (L) 6.0 6 3 3 0 3 23 21 66 50

Totals 6.0 6 3 3 0 3 23 21 66 50

HB: Lucas [1].

GO-FO: Lucas 2-10.

UTSA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Hernandez,Arlette (W) 7.0 3 1 0 0 9 24 24 76 58

Totals 7.0 3 1 0 0 9 24 24 76 58

GO-FO: Hernandez 4-7.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:2:23 PM. Duration:1:17.

Attendance:280



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Southern Illinois at UTSA
02/11/2026 at Nancy Almaraz (Puerto Vallarta, Mexico)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 2

UTSA 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 1 2

Southern Illinois starters:
25/c/Potter,S; 20/lf/Blomenkamp,; 02/dh/Williams,E; 24/2b/Lee,E; 28/1b/Grann,S; 04/3b/Knutson,A; 22/ss/Stewart,J; 19/rf/Pritchett,B;

01/cf/Pursley,C; 05/p/Lucas,H;

UTSA starters:
3/ss/Wick,Sabrina; 14/rf/Madlock,Taryn; 27/cf/Mundine,Samantha; 17/1b/Madrid,Makayla; 22/c/Meador,Brookelynn; 11/lf/Rucker,Skylar;

7/dh/Stafford,Demiree; 26/3b/Hornback,Madison; 8/2b/Letbetter,Caton; 34/p/Hernandez,Arlette;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - SIU batting

Potter,S popped up to ss (2-1 BBK).

Blomenkamp, struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Williams,E flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - UTSA batting

Wick,Sabrina fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (3-2 FFBFBFFB).

Madlock,Taryn struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Mundine,Samantha fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 0 0 0 0

UTSA 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - SIU batting

Lee,E struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFFK).

Grann,S singled to left center (2-1 BFB); Grann,S out at second base, cf to 2b.

Knutson,A struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Bottom of 2nd - UTSA batting

Madrid,Makayla grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Meador,Brookelynn struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

Rucker,Skylar popped up to ss (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 0 1 0 0

UTSA 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - SIU batting

Stewart,J struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS).

Pritchett,B grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (1-2 KKBF).

Pursley,C grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - UTSA batting

Stafford,Demiree flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Hornback,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Letbetter,Caton struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 0 0 0 0

UTSA 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - SIU batting

Potter,S struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Blomenkamp, struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS).

Williams,E flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Bottom of 4th - UTSA batting

SIU position change: Knutson,A now playing ss from 3b

SIU substitution: Wilkerson,H replaces Stewart,J at 3b, batting 7th.

Wick,Sabrina doubled to right field (0-0).

Madlock,Taryn singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Wick,Sabrina advanced to third base.

Madlock,Taryn stole second base.

Mundine,Samantha singled to short, RBI (1-2 BFK); Wick,Sabrina scored; Madlock,Taryn advanced to third
base.

Mundine,Samantha out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Madrid,Makayla popped up to 3b (3-2 FBKBB).

Meador,Brookelynn popped up to 2b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 0 0 0 0

UTSA 1 3 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - SIU batting

Lee,E lined out to 2b (0-0).

Grann,S struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Knutson,A singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-1 BK).

Wilkerson,H struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bottom of 5th - UTSA batting

Rucker,Skylar singled to shallow left field (1-2 FKBF).

Stafford,Demiree singled to third base (0-0); Rucker,Skylar out at home, rf to c; Stafford,Demiree advanced from
to second base on a throwing error by Wilkerson,H (E5).

Hornback,Madison sacrifice bunt, 3b to 1b (0-0); Stafford,Demiree advanced to third base.

Letbetter,Caton popped up to 2b (2-2 BKKBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 0 1 0 1

UTSA 0 2 1 1

6th Inning
Top of 6th - SIU batting

Pritchett,B grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Pursley,C reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Wick,Sabrina (E6) (0-1 K); Pursley,C advanced to

second base.

Potter,S struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS).

Blomenkamp, doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Pursley,C scored from second base, unearned.

Williams,E flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - UTSA batting

Wick,Sabrina flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

Madlock,Taryn flied out to lf (0-0).

Mundine,Samantha flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 1 1 1 1

UTSA 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - SIU batting

Lee,E popped up to ss (1-2 KFB).

Grann,S grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Knutson,A popped up to 2b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - UTSA batting

Madrid,Makayla hit by pitch (1-0 B).

UTSA substitution: Lenton,Madison pinch running for Madrid,Makayla.

Meador,Brookelynn homered to left field, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Lenton,Madison scored from first base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

SIU 0 0 0 0

UTSA 2 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Southern Illinois at UTSA
02/11/2026 at Nancy Almaraz (Puerto Vallarta, Mexico)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 2

UTSA 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 1 2

Southern Illinois starters:
25/c/Potter,S; 20/lf/Blomenkamp,; 02/dh/Williams,E; 24/2b/Lee,E; 28/1b/Grann,S; 04/3b/Knutson,A; 22/ss/Stewart,J; 19/rf/Pritchett,B;

01/cf/Pursley,C; 05/p/Lucas,H;

UTSA starters:
3/ss/Wick,Sabrina; 14/rf/Madlock,Taryn; 27/cf/Mundine,Samantha; 17/1b/Madrid,Makayla; 22/c/Meador,Brookelynn; 11/lf/Rucker,Skylar;

7/dh/Stafford,Demiree; 26/3b/Hornback,Madison; 8/2b/Letbetter,Caton; 34/p/Hernandez,Arlette;

Bottom of 4th - UTSA batting

SIU position change: Knutson,A now playing ss from 3b

SIU substitution: Wilkerson,H replaces Stewart,J at 3b, batting 7th.

Wick,Sabrina doubled to right field (0-0).

Madlock,Taryn singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Wick,Sabrina advanced to third base.

Madlock,Taryn stole second base.

Mundine,Samantha singled to short, RBI (1-2 BFK); Wick,Sabrina scored; Madlock,Taryn advanced to third base.

Mundine,Samantha out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Madrid,Makayla popped up to 3b (3-2 FBKBB).

Meador,Brookelynn popped up to 2b (0-0).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - SIU batting

Pritchett,B grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Pursley,C reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Wick,Sabrina (E6) (0-1 K); Pursley,C advanced to second base.

Potter,S struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS).

Blomenkamp, doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Pursley,C scored from second base, unearned.

Williams,E flied out to lf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UTSA batting

Madrid,Makayla hit by pitch (1-0 B).

UTSA substitution: Lenton,Madison pinch running for Madrid,Makayla.

Meador,Brookelynn homered to left field, walk off, 2RBI (0-0); Lenton,Madison scored from first base.

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Southern Illinois at UTSA
02/11/2026 at Nancy Almaraz (Puerto Vallarta, Mexico)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 2

UTSA 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 1 2

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #25 Potter, S. c 3 0 0 0

2 #20 Blomenkamp, lf 3 0 1 1

3 #02 Williams, E. dh 3 0 0 0

4 #24 Lee, E. 2b 3 0 0 0

5 #28 Grann, S. 1b 3 0 1 0

6 #04 Knutson, A. ss 3 0 1 0

7 #18 Wilkerson, H.

#22 Stewart, J.
3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #19 Pritchett, B. rf 2 0 0 0

9 #01 Pursley, C. cf 2 1 0 0

Totals 24 1 3 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hits 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

SIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

05 Lucas,H (L) 6.0 6 3 3 0 3 23 21 66 50

Totals 6.0 6 3 3 0 3 23 21 66 50

HB: Lucas [1].

GO-FO: Lucas 2-10.
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Southern Illinois at UTSA
02/11/2026 at Nancy Almaraz (Puerto Vallarta, Mexico)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Southern Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 2

UTSA 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 1 2

UTSA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Wick, Sabrina ss 3 1 1 0

2 #14 Madlock, Taryn rf 3 0 1 0

3 #27 Mundine, Samantha cf 3 0 1 1

4 #10 Lenton, Madison
#17 Madrid, Makayla

PR 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

5 #22 Meador, Brookelynn c 3 1 1 2

6 #11 Rucker, Skylar lf 2 0 1 0

7 #7 Stafford, Demiree dh 2 0 1 0

8 #26 Hornback, Madison 3b 1 0 0 0

9 #8 Letbetter, Caton 2b 2 0 0 0

Totals 21 3 6 3
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
Hits 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

UTSA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

34 Hernandez,Arlette (W) 7.0 3 1 0 0 9 24 24 76 58

Totals 7.0 3 1 0 0 9 24 24 76 58

GO-FO: Hernandez 4-7.
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